

Media Release

1 September 2015

SIX Management Ltd Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich www.six-group.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

SIX appoints new member to its Group Executive Board

The Board of Directors of SIX has appointed Jürg Weber as the new Division CEO of SIX Payment Services and thus also as a member of SIX Group Executive Board. Jürg Weber has a wealth of card business experience, gained in an international setting. He took up his new role on 1 September 2015.

The Board of Directors of SIX has appointed Jürg Weber as the new Division CEO of SIX Payment Services. The 54-year-old Swiss national has substantial international experience in the card business, and was responsible for strategy and business development for a number of different companies.

Jürg Weber is the founder and owner of Golden Horn Management Ltd., where he worked from 2000 to 2015. Prior to that, he was CEO of Benkar A.Ş. within Boyner Holding, based in Turkey, from 1997 to 2001 and Consultant and Partner at McKinsey & Co from 1992 to 1997, where he was responsible for establishing a McKinsey office in Turkey. In his former roles as CEO, he successfully launched new credit cards, set up innovative credit card programs and established an effective organizational structure for credit cards within a bank.

Jürg Weber currently serves on the Board of Directors of Orascom Development Holding AG, based in Altdorf, Switzerland, and Aviva Sigorta A.Ş., based in Istanbul, Turkey. He is also Chairman of the Board of Directors of Bensys Holding, based in Amsterdam, Netherlands. He holds an MBA, with a major in Finance and Strategic Management, from the Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania. Jürg Weber previously studied Civil Engineering at the School of Engineering in Switzerland and Microeconomics and English at the University of California, Santa Barbara.

Jürg Weber took up his new role on 1 September 2015.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Head Media Relations.

Phone: +41 58 399 3290 Fax: +41 58 499 2710

E-mail: pressoffice@six-group.com



SIX

SIX operates Switzerland's financial market infrastructure and offers on a global scale comprehensive services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 140 banks of various size and orientation) and, with its workforce of more than 4,000 employees and presence in 25 countries, generated an operating income of 1.8 billion Swiss francs and a Group net profit of CHF 247.2 million in 2014. www.six-group.com